.

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM				
PATENT				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Adolf Olzinger and Dr. Richard Bender	Name: Schott Glass			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) June 22, 2004	Street Address: Hattenbergstrasse 10			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	,, _,, _			
Assignment Merger	City:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Mainz			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY Zip: 65122			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.			
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐Yes ✔No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Randail J. Knuth, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4921 DeSoto Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title			
City: Fort Wayne	8. Payment Information			
State: INZip: <u>46815</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 260-484-4526				
Fax Number: 260-484-0185	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501157</u>			
Email Address: riknuth@rikpc.com	Authorized User Name Randall J. Knuth			
9. Signature; - G. Will Mul	August 9, 2004			
Signature	Date			
Randall J. Knuth	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	eet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

260 484 0185 19:25 260 484 0185; MAY-7-04 30:22; 07.05.04 RANDALL J. KNUTH, P.C.;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adolf Olzinger and Dr. Richard Bender, residing at Am Dorf 2 84030 torgetions Germany and Hohe Marder 28, 91207 Lauf. Germany, have invented certain improvements ----AN ELECTRIC IGNITION UNIT FOR IGNITING PROPELLANTS

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, suid application having been executed on May 10, 2004

WHEREAS, Schott Glas located at Hattenbergstraße 10, 55122 Mainz, GERMANY, is to streams the entire right, title and interest in and to said ervention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us able to play, well for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowled. We do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over units said Schott Glas, its successors and assigns, the jult entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all territory of countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to apapplication and any divisions or continuations or continuations in-part thereof or continuation prospective applications or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or resources, rockales to extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any object application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be decised enjoyed by which Schott Glas, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters and the may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment even been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue they and all of said heirard Patent, when granted to said Schott Glas, as the assignce of our entire right situr and interest in and the consame, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Schott Clas, its successors and assigns

ĩ

PATENT REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0185

RANDALL J. KNUTH,	P.C.;	260 484 0185;	AUG-9-04 12:59;	PAGE 3/4
07.05.04 19:25 7: Randall J. Knuth,		0185 260 484 0185;	MAY-7-04 12:20;	ne s <mark>≓</mark>

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimory and to perform such all or lawful acts as said Schott Glas, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to proceed. Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said tratters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this <u>dd</u> day of <u>Judd</u> 2004. <u>Addif Chilippin</u> Addif OLZINGER

Or. Richard BENDER

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimum und to perform such other lawful acts as said Schott Glas, its successors and assigns may require to ensure d on them to protection Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America 2010 to 2010 any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or ponyoy said Letters Patent, reissues or externiood

2

Adolf OLZINGER

Dr. Richard BENDER

PATENT REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 08/09/2004